06/14/06 12:54 FAX 617 551 8820 M	IILLENNIUM 🛛 🖾 002 RECEIVED				
03/20/06 11:20 FAX 617 551 8820 M	TENTRAL FAX CENTER 002				
03.2	8-2006 NAR 2.9 2006				
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Office				
Tab Settings → ▼ 1032 To the Commissioner of Patents: Please .coord me attach	ed original documents or copy thereof				
1. Name of conveying party(ies): COR Therapeutics, Inc. Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached?	2. Name and address of receiving party (ies): Name: <u>Millennium Pharmaceuticals, Inc.</u>				
3. Nature of conveyance:					
C Assignment Merger	Street Address: 40 Landsdowne Street				
Security Agreement Change of Nan	ne				
Other	City: <u>Cambridge</u> State: <u>MA</u> Zip: <u>02139</u>				
Execution Date: February 12, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🖾 No				
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application No.(s) 	lication, the execution date of the application is : B. Patent No.(s) 5,795,910 onal Numbers attached?				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>lan Robert Silverman</u> Internal Address: <u>Millennium Pharmaceuticals, Inc.</u>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 Enclosed 1 Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: <u>40 Landsdowne Street</u>	8. Deposit account number: 501668 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
City: Cambridge State: MA ZIP: 02139					
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
document. Ian Robert Silverman, Reg. No. 37,443 Name of Person Signing	lion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original Image: Descent and any attached copy is a true copy of the original Image: Descent and any attached copy is a true copy of the original Image: Descent and any attached copy is a true copy of the original Image: Descent and any attached copy is a true copy of the original Image: Descent attachments, and document:				
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, D	led with required cover sheet information to: Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Indria, VA 22313-1450				

PAGE 2/6 RCVD AT 3/20/2006 10:08;10 AM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-1/19 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID:617 551 8820 * DURATION (mm-ss):03-02

PATENT REEL: 017783 FRAME: 0957





The First State...

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"COR THERAPEUTICS, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "MILLENNIUM PHARMACEUTICALS, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "MILLENNIUM PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWELFTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2002, AT 6 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



2322355 8100M

020093846

Darriet Smith Windson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 1610075

DATE: 02PATENT REEL: 017783 FRAME: 0958

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 06:00 PM 02/12/2002 020093846 - 2322355

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

MERGING

COR THERAPEUTICS, INC. (a Delaware corporation)

INTO

MILLENNIUM PHARMACEUTICALS, INC. (a Delaware corporation)

Millennium Pharmaceuticals, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify:

<u>FIRST</u>: That the Corporation was incorporated on the 13th day of January, 1993, pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

SECOND: That the Corporation owns all of the outstanding shares of each class of the stock of COR Therapeutics, Inc., a corporation incorporated on the 4th day of February, 1988 pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That the Board of Directors of the Corporation, by written action in lieu of a meeting dated the 4th day of February, 2002, duly adopted the following resolutions:

RESOLVED: That, pursuant to Section 253 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the Corporation is hereby authorized to merge COR Therapeutics, Inc., a Delaware corporation which is a wholly owned subsidiary of the Corporation, into the Corporation;

RESOLVED: That the President and Secretary of the Corporation be, and each of them hereby is, authorized to execute a Certificate of Ownership and Merger with respect to the merger of COR Therapeutics, Inc. into the Corporation, cause the same to be filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware and take all such other actions and to execute all such other instruments and agreements as the officer or officers so acting may deem appropriate to effect such merger;

RESOLVED: That the merger of COR Therapeutics, Inc. into the Corporation shall be effective upon the filing of a Certificate of Ownership and Merger with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

BOSTON 1336039v1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate to be signed by its authorized officer this 12th day of February, 2002.

MILLENNIUM PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.

By: <u>/s/ Mark J. Levin</u> Title: President

BOSTON 1336039v1

- 2 -

PATENT REEL: 017783 FRAME: 0960

	14/06 12:55 FAX 617 551 8820 3/20/06 11:20 FAX 617 551 8820	MILLEN MILLEN		UENTRAL PAX UENTER	☑ 003 ☑ 002
	>.	03-28-2	006	mar 2 0 2006	
) 0 1	ab Settings		37		Trademark Office
	o the Commissioner of Patents: Please sound Name of conveying party(ies): COR Therapeutics, Inc. dditional name(s) of conveying parties attached?	Jinal documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party (ies): Name: Millennium Pharmaceuticals, Inc. Internal Address:			
		nge of Name	Street Address: <u>40 Landsdowne Street</u> 		
] Other xecution Date: <u>February 12, 200</u> 2				
	this document is being filed together with a . Patent Application No.(s)		the execution d B. Patent No.(s 5,795,910		
conc Nam	Name and address of party to whom correct oncerning document should be mailed: ame: <u>lan Robert Silverman</u> ternal Address: <u>Millennium Pharmaceutica</u>		7. Total fee (37	r of applications and patents in CFR 3.41) to be charged to deposit accor	\$ <u>40.00</u>
Str	reet Address: <u>40 Landsdowne Street</u>		8. Deposit acco 501668 (Attach duoli	unt number: cate copy of this page if paying by de	
Cit	ty: <u>Cambridge</u> State: <u>MA</u> ZIP	: 02139	(, mater, addi	eare coby or rue balle it baking by de	posit account)
	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego document. <u>Notest Silverman, Reg. No. 37.443</u> Name of Person Signing Total number of p	lRC	a and correct and an Wegnature	March Date	original
	Inall Stop Assignment Recordation	0 be recorded with r Services, Director o Alexandria, VA	f the US Patent and	t information to: Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450,	9

PAGE 2/6 RCVD AT 3/20/2005 10:08:10 AM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:USPTC-EFXRF-1/19 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID:617 551 8820 * DURATION (mm-ss):03-02

PATENT REEL: 017783 FRAME: 0961

RECORDED: 03/22/2006